Shaw Boulevard, Mandaluyong City, against the Mortgag-
or/s, MARLO E. DELOS REYES married to PRECILLA P. 
DELOS REYES with residence and postal address LOT 
9, BLOCK 55, CHATEAU REAL HOMES, MANGGAHAN, 
GEN. TRIAS, CAVITE, to satisfy the mortgage indebted-
ness which as of 25 September 2014 amounts to FIVE 
HUNDRED FORTY FOUR THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED 
PESOS AND 98/100 (P544,800.90), Philippine Currency, 
including interest, penalties and other charges as of said 
date but exclusive of all other expenses incidental to this 
foreclosure and sale, the undersigned Sheriff will set at pub-
lic auction on JAN 20 2022 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning